
HHSC EVV Notification 

Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) Extended from 21 to 60 Calendar Days 

Providers now have 60 days, not 21 calendar days, to complete required visit maintenance in the 

EVV system for all EVV eligible Medicaid services. This change is retroactive to September 1, 

2015 service dates. 

The 60 calendar days begins on the date of service. EVV vendor systems are updated to reflect 

this change. 

Date of Service Provided Visit Maintenance is Due Number of Days to 

Complete Visit Maintenance 

September 1, 2015 October 30, 2015 60 

October 15, 2015 December 14, 2015 60 

November 1, 2015 December 30, 2015 60 

Claims Submitted on or After September 1, 2015 

Providers must complete required visit maintenance for dates of service on or after September 1, 

2015 before claims submission. Visit maintenance not completed prior to claims submission is 

subject to claim denial or recoupment. Provider agencies must submit claims in accordance with 

their contracted entity claims submission policy. 

If supplemental information is provided after claim submission, and the new information affects 

EVV or claims information and additional visit maintenance is required, that visit maintenance 

must be completed within 60 calendar days from the date of service to support claim 

adjustments. 

Any claim not supported by visit(s) entered into the EVV system may be subject to denial or 

recoupment. 

NOTE: Providers that were using the CM2000 EVV system refer to the notification entitled; 

Frequently Asked Questions - Former CM2000 U for additional information.  

General Information 

Provider agencies are encouraged to sign-up for email updates. DADS contracted providers are 

required to sign-up for email updates at: 

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/TXHHSC/subscriber/new 

Questions and Concerns 

Inquiry Contact information 

HHSC general questions and complaints 

regarding an EVV vendor 

Electronic_Visit_Verification@hhsc.state.tx.us 

Complaints regarding an MCO HPM_Complaints@hhsc.state.tx.us 

DADS contracted fee-for-service providers DADS.EVV@dads.state.tx.us 

DADS EVV website http://www.dads.state.tx.us/evv 
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Inquiry Contact information 

TMHP Questions regarding HHSC EVV 

Vendor Selection and CCP Policy & 

Compliance 

1-800-925-9126, Option 5 

Data Logic (Vesta) Software, Inc. Tech Support: support@vesta.net  

Sales: (888) 880-2400 

Sales & Training: info@vestaevv.com 

MEDsys Software Solutions, LLC Support: (877) 698-9392; Option 1 

Sales: (877) 698-9392; Option 2 

Sales Email: info@medsyshcs.com 

Amerigroup Bexar/Travis 

Jennifer Pena, 1-800-589-5274 ext. 54925 

Jennifer.pena@anthem.com 

El Paso 

Deborah Kurtzrock, 1-877-405-9871 ext. 

59503 

Deborah.kurtzrock@amerigroup.com 

Harris/Jefferson 

Eric Preston, 1-800-325-0011 ext. 55446 

Eric.preston@amerigroup.com 

Lubbock/Amarillo 

Nancy Beltcher, 1-800-589-5274 ext. 52317 

Nancy.belcher@amerigroup.com 

Tarrant 

I’Esha Hudson-Buggs,1-800-589-5274 ext. 

5779 

I’esha.hudsonbuggs@amerigroup.com 

 

Western RSA 

Nancy Beltcher, 1-800-589-5274 ext. 52317 

Nancy.belcher@amerigroup.com 

Cigna HealthSpring 1-877-653-0331 

Email: 

ProviderRelationsCentral@healthspring.com 

Molina 1-855-322-4080 

Superior 1-877-391-5921 

Email: SHP_EVV@centene.com 

United 1-888-887-9003 

Email: uhc_cp_prov_relations@uhc.com 
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